OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

6699 - 6769

Endst. No./Judl.I/F.19/South/Saket/2025/____ Dated, Delhi the 1912/25

Copy of circular no. 187/Estt./E1/DHC dated 17.02.2025 received from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi is forwarded **for information and necessary action to:-**

- 1. All the Judicial Officer posted in South Distirct for information (through WhatsApp/E-mail only).
- The Officer In-charge, Computer Branch (South), Saket Courts with the request to direct the concerned official to upload the same on the website of District Court Saket.
- 3. The Officer In-charge, Caretaking Branch with the request to direct the Caretaker to display the same on all the notice boards / conspicuous place of Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi for information of all concerned.
- 4. The R & I Branch, South District for uploading on LAYERS.

for Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi

HIGH COURT OF DELHI : NEW DELHI

No.: 187/Estt./E1/DHC Date: 17.02.2025

CIRCULAR

It is circulated for information of all concerned that the name of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tejas Dhirenbhai Karia, shall be referred to as "Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tejas Karia", for all purposes.

Diary No. 530-5 Dated 1914 19 Judicial Branch (1 & II) Ove Principal D & \$J (South) Saket Courts, New Delhi

Sd/-(Kanwal Jeet Arora) Registrar General

Endst. No. 2882-2911/Estt./E1/DHC

Date: 17.02.2025

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1) The Secretary, Supreme Court of India Bar Association, New Delhi
- 2) The Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, New Delhi
- 3) The Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazari, Delhi
- 4) The Secretary, Bar Association, New Delhi Courts, Patiala House, New Delhi
- 5) The Secretary, Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Shahdara, Delhi
- 6) The Secretary, Bar Association, Rohini Courts, Rohini, Delhi
- 7) The Secretary, Bar Association, Dwarka Courts, Dwarka, New Delhi
- 8) The Secretary, Bar Association, Saket Courts, Saket, New Delhi
- 9) The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 10) The Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 11) The Principal District & Sessions Judge, South West District, Dwarka Courts, Delhi.
- 12) The Principal District & Sessions Judge, South East District, Saket Courts, Delhi.
- 13) The Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 14) The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 15) The Principal District & Sessions Judge, North East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 16) The Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 17) The Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- 18) The Principal District & Sessions Judge, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi
- 19) The Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- The Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI), Rouse Avenue Courts Complex, Deen Dayal Upadhyay Marg, New Delhi.
- 21) The Principal Judges, Family Courts, Delhi
- 22) The Registrar cum Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
- 23) All Registrars/Officers on Special Duty/ Co-ordinator (DIAC)
- 24) Joint Registrar (Registrar General Secretariat)
- 25) All Joint Registrars/ Deputy Registrars/ Director (IT)/ Assistant Registrars/ Deputy Controller of Accounts/ Assistant Registrar (Library)
- 26) Private Secretaries and Court Masters to Hon'ble Judges.
- 27) All Admn. Officers (Judicial) / Court Masters/ Branch In-charge/Librarian.
- 28) P.A. to Registrar (IT) with request to upload the circular in the intranet of this Court.
- 29) Copy to be displayed on the Notice Board.
- 30) Guard file.

1016 (Juan)

(Dinesh Kr. Manchanda) Joint Registrar (Estt.-I)